
10/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 17-2202-GA-ALT

CASE NUMBER: 17-2202-GA-ALT
CASE DESCRIPTION: Columbia Gas of Ohio Inc
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/31/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: b P50 / lg>

Sign Here:_

PARTY OF RECORD
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC
STEPHEN SEIPLE
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 460-5900
Email:rkriner@nisource.com

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)421-2255 

Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112
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10/31/2018 Service Notice For Case; 17-2202-GA-ALT

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetnicci@vorys.com

none *Klaes, Tracy M Mrs.
Blue Ridge Consulting Services, Inc. 
114 Knightsridge Rd 

Travelers Rest,SC 29690 

Phone:(864) 420-4922 

Fax:864-836-9628 
Email:tklaes@blueridgecs.com

none *MacDonald, Cheryl A 

NiSource Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-460-6855 
Fax:614-460-8403 

Email:cmacdonald@nisource.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none MCKENNEY, BRYCE 

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
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10/31/2018 Service Notice For Case; 17-2202-GA-ALT

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone;614-466-9585
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Thompson, Melissa L. Ms. 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-5542 

Email:mlthompson@nisource.com

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus
Ohio,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 

21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email: fdarr@mwncmh.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373
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10/31/2018 Service Notice For Case: 17-2202-GA-ALT

Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none * Dutton, Stephen E 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 Plaza, Suite 1300 

280 North High Street 
Columbus,OH 43206 

Phone:(614)365-4100 

Email:dutton@carpenterlipps.com

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax;614-719-5146
Email: mj settineri@ vorys .com

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

none *Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com
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PARTY OF RECORD
IGS ENERGY 

MICHAEL NUGENT 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 

Fax:614-659-5073

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 

FRANK P.DARR
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

NONE

KROGER CO
LINDA VIENS
60 WORTHINGTON MALL
WORTHINGTON,OH 43085 

Phone:513-762-1578

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4112 

Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSN

33 N. HIGH ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 

Columbus ,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION 

GRETCHEN L. PETRUCCI 

52 EAST GAY ST
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10/31/2018 Service Notice For Case; 17-2202-GA-ALT

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD 

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM
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